
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0196

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/17/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/30/2024 1/30/2024

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chief Administrative
Officer to sign the First Amendment to Agreement 6820 with the El Dorado County Water Agency,
revising the project list to add the South Tahoe Public Utilities District Fire Hydrant Intertie
Improvement Project in the amount of $114,882.10 by reallocating funds from the Outingdale Dam
Rehabilitation Project, which finished under budget, and updating the El Dorado County Fairgrounds
Project description, with no increase in compensation or change to the term of the Agreement.

FUNDING: American Rescue Plan Act Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Amendment 1 Agreement 6820, 2. B - Counsel Approval, 3. C - 6820 Water Agency ARPA
Subrecipient Agreement Executed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/30/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

